
TABLE 3
Comparison of Federal Procurement by Contracting Agency:  Fiscal Years 1999 and 2000
Montgomery County, Maryland

Fiscal Year 2000 Fiscal Year 1999 Change
Federal Procurement Federal Procurement FY00-FY99 Percent

Contracting Agency (in $1,000s) (in $1,000s) (in $1,000s) Change
Health and Human Services $1,245,697 $894,306 $351,391 39.3%
Commerce $359,263 $142,459 $216,804 152.2%
Education $172,951 $122,826 $50,125 40.8%
Defense $1,158,412 $1,126,931 $31,481 2.8%
Housing and Urban Development $42,922 $17,326 $25,596 147.7%
NASA $77,442 $53,902 $23,540 43.7%
General Services Administration $182,816 $163,957 $18,859 11.5%
Interior $24,644 $15,534 $9,110 58.6%
Agency for International Development $9,036 $0 $9,036 -
Broadcasting Board of Governors $7,233 $0 $7,233 -
Treasury $64,334 $58,863 $5,471 9.3%
Veterans Affairs $19,795 $15,045 $4,750 31.6%
Peace Corps $3,053 $175 $2,878 1644.6%
State $37,708 $34,875 $2,833 8.1%
Environmental Protection Agency $22,584 $21,769 $815 3.7%
National Archives $868 $112 $756 675.0%
Labor $34,668 $34,023 $645 1.9%
Tennessee Valley Authority $2,311 $1,765 $546 30.9%
Federal Correctional Institution $0 $11 ($11) -100.0%
Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board $0 $25 ($25) -100.0%
National Labor Relations Board $0 $39 ($39) -100.0%
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission $605 $646 ($41) -6.3%
National Capital Planning Commission $0 $58 ($58) -100.0%
Corporation for National and Community Service $359 $726 ($367) -50.6%
Consumer Products Safety Commission $1,100 $1,557 ($457) -29.4%
Office of Personnel Management $291 $826 ($535) -64.8%
Small Business Administration $64 $1,170 ($1,106) -94.5%
Smitsonian Institution $2,691 $4,030 ($1,339) -33.2%
United States Information Agency $0 $2,394 ($2,394) -100.0%
Nuclear Regulatory Commission $31,807 $34,615 ($2,808) -8.1%
National Science Foundation $5,362 $8,713 ($3,351) -38.5%
Energy $95,153 $98,626 ($3,473) -3.5%
International Development Corporation $0 $6,063 ($6,063) -100.0%
Agriculture $12,310 $21,647 ($9,337) -43.1%
FEMA $9,679 $29,452 ($19,773) -67.1%
Social Security Administration $9,355 $33,239 ($23,884) -71.9%
Justice $120,101 $216,356 ($96,255) -44.5%
Transportation $33,058 $280,265 ($247,207) -88.2%
Total Federal Procurement $3,787,672 $3,444,326 $343,346 10.0%

Source:  General Services Administration, Federal Procurement Data Center.

Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning, Research and Technology Center, March 2001.



Federal Procurement in Montgomery County:  Fiscal Year 2000
by Contracting Agency

Fiscal Year 2000 Percent of all
Federal Procurement Montgomery County's

Contracting Agency (in $1,000s) Procurement
Health and Human Services $1,245,697 32.9%
Defense $1,158,412 30.6%
Commerce $359,263 9.5%
General Services Administration $182,816 4.8%
Education $172,951 4.6%
Justice $120,101 3.2%
Energy $95,153 2.5%
NASA $77,442 2.0%
Treasury $64,334 1.7%
Housing and Urban Development $42,922 1.1%
State $37,708 1.0%
Labor $34,668 0.9%
Transportation $33,058 0.9%
Nuclear Regulatory Commission $31,807 0.8%
Interior $24,644 0.7%
Environmental Protection Agency $22,584 0.6%
Veterans Affairs $19,795 0.5%
Agriculture $12,310 0.3%
FEMA $9,679 0.3%
Social Security Administration $9,355 0.2%
Agency for International Development $9,036 0.2%
Broadcasting Board of Governors $7,233 0.2%
National Science Foundation $5,362 0.1%
Peace Corps $3,053 0.1%
Smitsonian Institution $2,691 0.1%
Tennessee Valley Authority $2,311 0.1%
Consumer Products Safety Commission $1,100 0.0%
National Archives $868 0.0%
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission $605 0.0%
Corporation for National and Community Service $359 0.0%
Office of Personnel Management $291 0.0%
Small Business Administration $64 0.0%
Total FY 2000 Federal Procurement $3,787,672 100.0%

Source:  General Services Administration, Federal Procurement Data Center.

Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning, Research and Technology Center, March 2001.


